
Lynchburg (1-0) -vs- Methodist (1-3)
11/14/21 at Fayetteville, N.C.

 
 

 
 
Lynchburg 83

Methodist 70

Date: 11/14/21
Time: 2:00 p.m.
Attendance: 163
Site: Fayetteville, N.C.
Notes: 2021-22 Men's Basketball. Round: 0. Lynchburg vs
Methodist. Played at March F.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Lynchburg 51 32 83
Methodist 21 49 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Tharon Suggs * 30 8-13 2-3 4-4 0-2 2 0 1 3 0 1 22
24 T.C. Thacker * 27 4-9 0-2 9-9 3-7 10 1 5 1 1 2 17
03 Israel Lockamy * 30 2-7 1-4 3-4 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 8
14 Cam Savage * 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Carrington Young * 21 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-10 12 2 2 2 0 0 0
10 Jordan Parham 12 4-5 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 0 11
04 Alex Fitch 8 3-4 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 1 9
05 Landon Sutton 14 1-3 0-1 4-4 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 0 6
15 Jalen Hargrove 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 2 0 4
11 Dow Dunton 11 1-1 0-0 0-2 1-5 6 4 2 3 0 1 2
12 Trey Pittman 10 1-3 0-1 0-1 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
01 Noah Bullock 21 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-3 3 2 2 2 0 0 0
30 Justin Elkin 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-51 9-21 20-26 7-35 42 16 18 20 3 5 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-25   64.00 % 7-12   58.33 % 12-14   85.71 %
Second Half 11-26   42.31 % 2-9   22.22 % 8-12   66.67 %
Total 27-51   52.9 % 9-21   42.9 % 20-26   76.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Dante Burden * 28 7-17 2-7 7-8 2-3 5 2 4 2 1 4 23
03 Kevin McLaughlin Jr. * 31 6-12 2-6 2-2 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 2 16
32 Chris George * 21 4-10 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 1 0 0 8
40 Clayton Coe * 35 0-5 0-3 5-6 3-3 6 4 2 1 0 1 5
11 Tomas Stevens * 20 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 4
24 Jeremy Mull 17 3-8 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 8
22 Brone Brinson 14 1-7 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 3
33 J. DeShields-Beard 18 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 4 1 1 0 0 2
23 Malcolm Wade 3 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
05 Derrick Newberry 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
12 Andre Cotton-Samuel 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-68 7-27 15-18 10-21 31 21 10 11 1 8 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-33   27.27 % 2-14   14.29 % 1-2   50.00 %
Second Half 15-35   42.86 % 5-13   38.46 % 14-16   87.50 %
Total 24-68   35.3 % 7-27   25.9 % 15-18   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 26
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lynchburg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Methodist
19:27 MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by LOCKAMY,ISRAEL --
GOOD 3PTR by LOCKAMY,ISRAEL 19:07 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by SUGGS,THARON --

18:49 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by C. THACKER,T 18:40

-- REBOUND DEF by COE,CLAYTON
18:22 MISS 3PTR by BURDEN,DANTE

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,CARRINGTON --
TURNOVER  by SUGGS,THARON 18:10

18:10 STEAL  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
18:02 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by STEVENS,TOMAS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COE,CLAYTON
GOOD JUMPER by SUGGS,THARON 17:49 5-4 V 1

17:36 MISS JUMPER by GEORGE,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,CARRINGTON --
GOOD 3PTR by SUGGS,THARON 17:27 8-4 V 4
ASSIST  by C. THACKER,T --

17:04 MISS LAYUP by GEORGE,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,CARRINGTON --
GOOD LAYUP by C. THACKER,T(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:57 10-4 V 6
ASSIST  by YOUNG,CARRINGTON --

16:57 FOUL  by BURDEN,DANTE
GOOD FT by C. THACKER,T(fastbreak) 16:57 11-4 V 7

16:34 TURNOVER  by BURDEN,DANTE
STEAL  by SUGGS,THARON 16:34

16:21 FOUL  by COE,CLAYTON
GOOD FT by C. THACKER,T 16:21 12-4 V 8
GOOD FT by C. THACKER,T 16:21 13-4 V 9

16:03 MISS 3PTR by BURDEN,DANTE
REBOUND DEF by C. THACKER,T --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:53
GOOD 3PTR by SUGGS,THARON 15:47 16-4 V 12
ASSIST  by LOCKAMY,ISRAEL --

15:31 MISS JUMPER by GEORGE,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,CARRINGTON --

15:18 FOUL  by COE,CLAYTON
GOOD LAYUP by SAVAGE,CAM(in the paint) 15:13 18-4 V 14

14:49 MISS 3PTR by COE,CLAYTON
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,CARRINGTON --
GOOD JUMPER by C. THACKER,T(in the paint) 14:34 20-4 V 16

14:12 20-6 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by BURDEN,DANTE
-- ASSIST  by COE,CLAYTON

SUB IN by SUTTON,LANDON 14:11
SUB OUT by SAVAGE,CAM 14:11

14:11 SUB IN by BRINSON,BRONE
14:11 SUB IN by DESHIELDS-BEARD,J
14:11 SUB OUT by STEVENS,TOMAS
14:11 SUB OUT by GEORGE,CHRIS

TURNOVER  by SUTTON,LANDON 14:06
13:44 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SUTTON,LANDON 13:29
-- REBOUND DEF by COE,CLAYTON

13:20 MISS 3PTR by BURDEN,DANTE
REBOUND DEF by SUGGS,THARON --
GOOD LAYUP by SUGGS,THARON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:11 22-6 V 16

13:05 MISS 3PTR by COE,CLAYTON
REBOUND DEF by LOCKAMY,ISRAEL --



12:48 FOUL  by DESHIELDS-BEARD,J
GOOD FT by C. THACKER,T 12:48 23-6 V 17
GOOD FT by C. THACKER,T 12:48 24-6 V 18
SUB IN by DUNTON,DOW 12:48
SUB OUT by YOUNG,CARRINGTON 12:48

12:40 MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by C. THACKER,T --
MISS 3PTR by LOCKAMY,ISRAEL 12:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
12:13 MISS 3PTR by BRINSON,BRONE

REBOUND DEF by LOCKAMY,ISRAEL --
12:11 FOUL  by DESHIELDS-BEARD,J

SUB IN by PITTMAN,TREY 12:11
SUB OUT by C. THACKER,T 12:11

12:11 SUB IN by WADE,MALCOLM
12:11 SUB IN by COTTON-SAMUEL,ANDRE
12:11 SUB IN by STEVENS,TOMAS
12:11 SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
12:11 SUB OUT by BURDEN,DANTE
12:11 SUB OUT by COE,CLAYTON

SUB IN by PARHAM,JORDAN 12:07
SUB OUT by LOCKAMY,ISRAEL 12:07
GOOD 3PTR by PARHAM,JORDAN 12:06 27-6 V 21
ASSIST  by DUNTON,DOW --
FOUL  by PITTMAN,TREY 11:21
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:21

11:21 MISS FT by WADE,MALCOLM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:21 27-7 V 20 GOOD FT by WADE,MALCOLM
SUB IN by FITCH,ALEX 11:21
SUB OUT by SUGGS,THARON 11:21
GOOD 3PTR by FITCH,ALEX 10:56 30-7 V 23
ASSIST  by PARHAM,JORDAN --
FOUL  by SUTTON,LANDON 10:43

10:40 TURNOVER  by DESHIELDS-BEARD,J
STEAL  by DUNTON,DOW 10:40
GOOD 3PTR by FITCH,ALEX 10:31 33-7 V 26
ASSIST  by SUTTON,LANDON --

10:13 TURNOVER  by WADE,MALCOLM
STEAL  by FITCH,ALEX 10:13

10:06 FOUL  by COTTON-SAMUEL,ANDRE
GOOD FT by SUTTON,LANDON 10:06 34-7 V 27
GOOD FT by SUTTON,LANDON 10:06 35-7 V 28

09:51 MISS JUMPER by WADE,MALCOLM
REBOUND DEF by PITTMAN,TREY --
GOOD LAYUP by DUNTON,DOW(in the paint) 09:41 37-7 V 30
ASSIST  by FITCH,ALEX --

09:21 MISS JUMPER by BRINSON,BRONE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:18 SUB IN by GEORGE,CHRIS
09:18 SUB IN by MULL,JEREMY
09:18 SUB OUT by WADE,MALCOLM
09:18 SUB OUT by DESHIELDS-BEARD,J
09:07 MISS 3PTR by BRINSON,BRONE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by DUNTON,DOW 09:05

09:00 37-9 V 28 GOOD JUMPER by GEORGE,CHRIS(in the paint)
08:44 FOUL  by GEORGE,CHRIS

MISS FT by PITTMAN,TREY 08:43
-- REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,TOMAS

08:37 37-12 V 25 GOOD 3PTR by BRINSON,BRONE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by STEVENS,TOMAS



MISS LAYUP by PITTMAN,TREY 08:24
REBOUND OFF by DUNTON,DOW --
GOOD 3PTR by FITCH,ALEX 08:19 40-12 V 28
ASSIST  by DUNTON,DOW --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:16
SUB IN by BULLOCK,NOAH 08:16
SUB OUT by SUTTON,LANDON 08:16

08:00 MISS JUMPER by BRINSON,BRONE
REBOUND DEF by PITTMAN,TREY --
TURNOVER  by FITCH,ALEX 07:53
SUB IN by C. THACKER,T 07:53
SUB IN by YOUNG,CARRINGTON 07:53
SUB IN by SUGGS,THARON 07:53
SUB OUT by PARHAM,JORDAN 07:53
SUB OUT by PITTMAN,TREY 07:53
SUB OUT by DUNTON,DOW 07:53

07:48 MISS 3PTR by MULL,JEREMY
REBOUND DEF by C. THACKER,T --
MISS 3PTR by FITCH,ALEX 07:40

-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,CHRIS
07:05 MISS JUMPER by GEORGE,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,CARRINGTON --
TURNOVER  by YOUNG,CARRINGTON 06:50
SUB IN by LOCKAMY,ISRAEL 06:50
SUB OUT by FITCH,ALEX 06:50

06:50 SUB IN by COE,CLAYTON
06:50 SUB IN by NEWBERRY,DERRICK
06:50 SUB OUT by COTTON-SAMUEL,ANDRE
06:50 SUB OUT by STEVENS,TOMAS
06:38 TURNOVER  by MULL,JEREMY

STEAL  by C. THACKER,T 06:38
MISS LAYUP by SUGGS,THARON 06:31

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWBERRY,DERRICK
06:25 MISS JUMPER by BRINSON,BRONE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BULLOCK,NOAH 06:03
REBOUND OFF by C. THACKER,T --

05:56 FOUL  by NEWBERRY,DERRICK
GOOD FT by LOCKAMY,ISRAEL 05:56 41-12 V 29
MISS FT by LOCKAMY,ISRAEL 05:55

-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,CHRIS
05:33 MISS JUMPER by NEWBERRY,DERRICK

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,CARRINGTON --
TURNOVER  by YOUNG,CARRINGTON 05:22

05:22 STEAL  by COE,CLAYTON
05:18 TURNOVER  by COE,CLAYTON

STEAL  by C. THACKER,T 05:18
GOOD LAYUP by SUGGS,THARON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:10 43-12 V 31
ASSIST  by C. THACKER,T --

04:51 43-14 V 29 GOOD JUMPER by GEORGE,CHRIS(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by C. THACKER,T 04:36

-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,CHRIS
04:28 MISS 3PTR by BRINSON,BRONE

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,CARRINGTON --
MISS 3PTR by C. THACKER,T 04:13

-- REBOUND DEF by COE,CLAYTON
04:03 MISS JUMPER by MULL,JEREMY

REBOUND DEF by SUGGS,THARON --
GOOD JUMPER by SUGGS,THARON(in the paint) 03:43 45-14 V 31

03:09 TURNOVER  by GEORGE,CHRIS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:09
SUB IN by SUTTON,LANDON 03:09



SUB IN by DUNTON,DOW 03:09
SUB OUT by YOUNG,CARRINGTON 03:09
SUB OUT by BULLOCK,NOAH 03:09

03:09 SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
03:09 SUB OUT by BRINSON,BRONE
02:56 FOUL  by GEORGE,CHRIS

GOOD FT by C. THACKER,T 02:56 46-14 V 32
GOOD FT by C. THACKER,T 02:56 47-14 V 33

02:35 47-17 V 30 GOOD 3PTR by MULL,JEREMY
-- ASSIST  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN

TURNOVER  by SUTTON,LANDON 02:10
01:50 MISS JUMPER by GEORGE,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by DUNTON,DOW --
FOUL  by DUNTON,DOW 01:47
TURNOVER  by DUNTON,DOW 01:47
SUB IN by ELKIN,JUSTIN 01:47
SUB OUT by C. THACKER,T 01:47

01:34 MISS 3PTR by MULL,JEREMY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:29 MISS JUMPER by MULL,JEREMY
-- REBOUND OFF by COE,CLAYTON

01:16 47-19 V 28 GOOD JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
GOOD LAYUP by SUGGS,THARON(in the paint) 01:04 49-19 V 30

00:41 TURNOVER  by MULL,JEREMY
SUB IN by PITTMAN,TREY 00:41
SUB OUT by DUNTON,DOW 00:41
TURNOVER  by SUTTON,LANDON 00:31

00:31 STEAL  by NEWBERRY,DERRICK
00:26 49-21 V 28 GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,CHRIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
00:03 FOUL  by NEWBERRY,DERRICK

GOOD FT by SUGGS,THARON 00:02 50-21 V 29
GOOD FT by SUGGS,THARON 00:02 51-21 V 30

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lynchburg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Methodist
SUB IN by BULLOCK,NOAH 20:00

19:51 FOUL  by GEORGE,CHRIS
MISS LAYUP by C. THACKER,T 19:47

-- REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,DANTE
19:31 51-23 V 28 GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,CHRIS(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SUGGS,THARON 19:18 53-23 V 30
ASSIST  by BULLOCK,NOAH --

18:55 MISS JUMPER by STEVENS,TOMAS
BLOCK  by C. THACKER,T 18:55
REBOUND DEF by C. THACKER,T --
MISS JUMPER by SUGGS,THARON 18:46
REBOUND OFF by C. THACKER,T --
GOOD LAYUP by C. THACKER,T(in the paint) 18:41 55-23 V 32

18:30 MISS 3PTR by BURDEN,DANTE
REBOUND DEF by BULLOCK,NOAH --
TURNOVER  by BULLOCK,NOAH 18:25

18:19 55-25 V 30 GOOD JUMPER by STEVENS,TOMAS
-- ASSIST  by BURDEN,DANTE

MISS 3PTR by LOCKAMY,ISRAEL 18:03
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,CARRINGTON --
MISS 3PTR by BULLOCK,NOAH 17:53
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,CARRINGTON --
MISS LAYUP by SUGGS,THARON 17:47

-- REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,TOMAS



17:40 MISS LAYUP by STEVENS,TOMAS
REBOUND DEF by C. THACKER,T --
MISS 3PTR by LOCKAMY,ISRAEL 17:16

-- REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,TOMAS
17:04 MISS LAYUP by COE,CLAYTON

-- REBOUND OFF by COE,CLAYTON
FOUL  by YOUNG,CARRINGTON 17:02

17:02 MISS FT by COE,CLAYTON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:02 55-26 V 29 GOOD FT by COE,CLAYTON
MISS LAYUP by LOCKAMY,ISRAEL 16:35

16:35 BLOCK  by BURDEN,DANTE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

16:32 FOUL  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
TURNOVER  by SUGGS,THARON 16:21

16:07 MISS 3PTR by STEVENS,TOMAS
REBOUND DEF by BULLOCK,NOAH --
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,CARRINGTON 15:50
REBOUND OFF by C. THACKER,T --
MISS 3PTR by SUGGS,THARON 15:45

-- REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,DANTE
15:36 55-28 V 27 GOOD LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LOCKAMY,ISRAEL 15:09
-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,CHRIS

FOUL  by YOUNG,CARRINGTON 15:07
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:07
SUB IN by PARHAM,JORDAN 15:07
SUB OUT by SUGGS,THARON 15:07

14:46 MISS JUMPER by GEORGE,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,CARRINGTON --
GOOD 3PTR by PARHAM,JORDAN 14:36 58-28 V 30
ASSIST  by C. THACKER,T --
FOUL  by C. THACKER,T 14:18

14:18 58-29 V 29 GOOD FT by BURDEN,DANTE
14:18 MISS FT by BURDEN,DANTE

SUB IN by HARGROVE,JALEN 14:18
SUB OUT by YOUNG,CARRINGTON 14:18

14:18 SUB IN by DESHIELDS-BEARD,J
14:18 SUB OUT by GEORGE,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by C. THACKER,T --
GOOD LAYUP by HARGROVE,JALEN(in the paint) 13:55 60-29 V 31
ASSIST  by PARHAM,JORDAN --

13:33 TURNOVER  by BURDEN,DANTE
SUB IN by SUTTON,LANDON 13:33
SUB OUT by LOCKAMY,ISRAEL 13:33
TURNOVER  by HARGROVE,JALEN 13:20
SUB IN by DUNTON,DOW 13:20
SUB OUT by C. THACKER,T 13:20

13:03 MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by HARGROVE,JALEN --
GOOD 3PTR by PARHAM,JORDAN 12:42 63-29 V 34
ASSIST  by BULLOCK,NOAH --
FOUL  by BULLOCK,NOAH 12:28

12:28 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by FITCH,ALEX 12:28
SUB OUT by BULLOCK,NOAH 12:28

12:15 TURNOVER  by STEVENS,TOMAS
MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,LANDON 12:08

-- REBOUND DEF by DESHIELDS-BEARD,J
11:47 MISS LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE

BLOCK  by HARGROVE,JALEN 11:47
REBOUND DEF by DUNTON,DOW --



MISS 3PTR by PARHAM,JORDAN 11:36
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by DUNTON,DOW 11:35
11:32 63-31 V 32 GOOD LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HARGROVE,JALEN(in the paint) 11:21 65-31 V 34
ASSIST  by PARHAM,JORDAN --

10:57 MISS JUMPER by BURDEN,DANTE
-- REBOUND OFF by COE,CLAYTON

FOUL  by HARGROVE,JALEN 10:53
10:53 65-32 V 33 GOOD FT by COE,CLAYTON
10:53 65-33 V 32 GOOD FT by COE,CLAYTON
10:53 SUB IN by BRINSON,BRONE
10:53 SUB OUT by STEVENS,TOMAS

TURNOVER  by DUNTON,DOW 10:30
10:30 STEAL  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
10:16 MISS LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE

REBOUND DEF by DUNTON,DOW --
10:16 FOUL  by BRINSON,BRONE
10:16 FOUL  by BRINSON,BRONE

GOOD FT by SUTTON,LANDON 10:16 66-33 V 33
GOOD FT by SUTTON,LANDON 10:16 67-33 V 34
SUB IN by PITTMAN,TREY 10:16
SUB OUT by DUNTON,DOW 10:16

09:46 MISS LAYUP by COE,CLAYTON
BLOCK  by HARGROVE,JALEN 09:46

-- REBOUND OFF by DESHIELDS-BEARD,J
09:37 67-35 V 32 GOOD LAYUP by DESHIELDS-BEARD,J(in the paint)

FOUL  by HARGROVE,JALEN 09:34
TURNOVER  by HARGROVE,JALEN 09:34
SUB IN by ELKIN,JUSTIN 09:34
SUB OUT by HARGROVE,JALEN 09:34

09:23 67-38 V 29 GOOD 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
-- ASSIST  by BURDEN,DANTE

TURNOVER  by FITCH,ALEX 09:14
09:14 STEAL  by BURDEN,DANTE
09:07 67-40 V 27 GOOD LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
08:55 FOUL  by BRINSON,BRONE

TURNOVER  by FITCH,ALEX 08:48
08:48 STEAL  by BURDEN,DANTE

FOUL  by FITCH,ALEX 08:47
08:47 67-41 V 26 GOOD FT by BURDEN,DANTE(fastbreak)
08:47 67-42 V 25 GOOD FT by BURDEN,DANTE(fastbreak)

SUB IN by SUGGS,THARON 08:47
SUB OUT by PARHAM,JORDAN 08:47

08:39 MISS LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE
REBOUND DEF by FITCH,ALEX --
GOOD LAYUP by SUTTON,LANDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:32 69-42 V 27
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:31

08:22 MISS JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by FITCH,ALEX 08:22
08:22 69-43 V 26 GOOD FT by COE,CLAYTON
08:22 69-44 V 25 GOOD FT by COE,CLAYTON

SUB IN by BULLOCK,NOAH 08:22
SUB IN by LOCKAMY,ISRAEL 08:22
SUB OUT by SUTTON,LANDON 08:22
SUB OUT by FITCH,ALEX 08:22

07:58 FOUL  by COE,CLAYTON
MISS JUMPER by SUGGS,THARON 07:52

-- REBOUND DEF by BRINSON,BRONE
FOUL  by LOCKAMY,ISRAEL 07:46

07:46 69-45 V 24 GOOD FT by BURDEN,DANTE(fastbreak)



07:46 69-46 V 23 GOOD FT by BURDEN,DANTE(fastbreak)
07:46 SUB IN by MULL,JEREMY
07:46 SUB OUT by BRINSON,BRONE

TURNOVER  by BULLOCK,NOAH 07:40
07:26 MISS 3PTR by COE,CLAYTON

-- REBOUND OFF by BURDEN,DANTE
07:21 MISS 3PTR by MULL,JEREMY

REBOUND DEF by BULLOCK,NOAH --
MISS 3PTR by PITTMAN,TREY 06:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by C. THACKER,T 06:51
SUB IN by YOUNG,CARRINGTON 06:51
SUB OUT by ELKIN,JUSTIN 06:51
SUB OUT by PITTMAN,TREY 06:51

06:40 69-49 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by BURDEN,DANTE
06:27 FOUL  by DESHIELDS-BEARD,J

GOOD FT by LOCKAMY,ISRAEL 06:27 70-49 V 21
GOOD FT by LOCKAMY,ISRAEL 06:27 71-49 V 22

06:16 71-51 V 20 GOOD JUMPER by MULL,JEREMY
GOOD LAYUP by LOCKAMY,ISRAEL(in the paint) 05:48 73-51 V 22

05:35 73-54 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by BURDEN,DANTE
TURNOVER  by C. THACKER,T 05:05

05:05 STEAL  by BURDEN,DANTE
04:58 73-57 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by MULL,JEREMY(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by DESHIELDS-BEARD,J
GOOD LAYUP by C. THACKER,T(in the paint) 04:26 75-57 V 18
ASSIST  by YOUNG,CARRINGTON --

04:13 MISS 3PTR by DESHIELDS-BEARD,J
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,CARRINGTON --

03:50 FOUL  by COE,CLAYTON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:50
MISS FT by BULLOCK,NOAH 03:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BULLOCK,NOAH 03:50
SUB IN by DUNTON,DOW 03:50
SUB OUT by YOUNG,CARRINGTON 03:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,DANTE
FOUL  by DUNTON,DOW 03:41

03:41 75-58 V 17 GOOD FT by BURDEN,DANTE
03:41 75-59 V 16 GOOD FT by BURDEN,DANTE

TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:33
03:26 75-62 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BURDEN,DANTE
03:23 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by PITTMAN,TREY 03:23
SUB OUT by DUNTON,DOW 03:23
GOOD LAYUP by PITTMAN,TREY(in the paint) 03:19 77-62 V 15
ASSIST  by C. THACKER,T --

02:56 77-64 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN(in the paint)
02:43 FOUL  by BURDEN,DANTE

GOOD FT by C. THACKER,T 02:43 78-64 V 14
GOOD FT by C. THACKER,T 02:43 79-64 V 15

02:28 MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by BURDEN,DANTE

02:18 79-66 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BURDEN,DANTE

02:16 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:16 SUB IN by STEVENS,TOMAS
02:16 SUB OUT by DESHIELDS-BEARD,J
02:03 FOUL  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN

GOOD FT by SUGGS,THARON 02:03 80-66 V 14
GOOD FT by SUGGS,THARON 02:03 81-66 V 15



SUB IN by DUNTON,DOW 02:03
SUB OUT by PITTMAN,TREY 02:03

02:03 SUB IN by DESHIELDS-BEARD,J
02:03 SUB OUT by STEVENS,TOMAS
01:51 MISS JUMPER by BURDEN,DANTE

REBOUND DEF by DUNTON,DOW --
01:49 FOUL  by DESHIELDS-BEARD,J

MISS FT by DUNTON,DOW 01:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DUNTON,DOW 01:49

-- REBOUND DEF by DESHIELDS-BEARD,J
01:37 MISS LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by DUNTON,DOW --
TURNOVER  by DUNTON,DOW 01:34

01:34 STEAL  by BURDEN,DANTE
01:32 81-68 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
01:32 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by PARHAM,JORDAN 01:32
SUB OUT by DUNTON,DOW 01:32

01:32 SUB IN by NEWBERRY,DERRICK
01:32 SUB OUT by DESHIELDS-BEARD,J

TURNOVER  by SUGGS,THARON 01:27
FOUL  by BULLOCK,NOAH 01:20

01:20 81-69 V 12 GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN(fastbreak)
01:20 81-70 V 11 GOOD FT by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN(fastbreak)

SUB IN by PITTMAN,TREY 01:20
SUB OUT by PARHAM,JORDAN 01:20
MISS LAYUP by C. THACKER,T 01:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
01:08 TURNOVER  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN

SUB IN by PARHAM,JORDAN 01:08
SUB OUT by PITTMAN,TREY 01:08
GOOD LAYUP by PARHAM,JORDAN(in the paint) 00:35 83-70 V 13
ASSIST  by C. THACKER,T --

00:22 MISS 3PTR by BURDEN,DANTE
REBOUND DEF by C. THACKER,T --


